


Note:	Tariff sheets showing the core transportation rate changes in this table will be advice-filed separately in the Core Gas Procurement Monthly Price Filing upon implementation of core storage unbundling.








Residential Service�



(Schedules G-1, GM, GS, GT)�
CARE


(Schedules GL-1, GML, GSL, GTL)�
�
�
�
�
Baseline�
�
Excess�
�
�
Baseline�
�
Excess�
�
�
Procurement:�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
Transportation:�
.30381�
(R)�
.49709�
(R)�
�
.21937�
(R)�
.38310�
(R)�
�
CARE Discount:�
N/A�
�
N/A�
�
�
(0.XXXX)�
�
(0.XXXX)�
�
�
Total Rate:�
$0.XXXX�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
�






Small Commercial Service (Schedule GNR-1)





�
Per Therm�
�
�
Summer�
�
Winter�
�
Charges:�
First 4,000 Therms�
�
�
Excess�
�
�
First 4,000 Therms�
�
�
Excess�
�
�
Procurement�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
Transportation�
.28044�
(R)�
�
.10818�
(R)�
�
.35902�
(R)�
�
.13849�
(R)�
�
Total:�
$0.XXXX�
�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
�






Large Commercial Service (Schedule G-NR2)





�
Per Therm�
�
�
Summer�
�
Winter�
�
Charges:�
First 4,000 Therms�
�
�
Excess�
�
�
First 4,000 Therms�
�
�
Excess�
�
�
Procurement�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
Transportation�
.28044�
(R)�
�
.10818�
(R)�
�
.35902�
(R)�
�
.13849�
(R)�
�
Total:�
$0.XXXX�
�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
�






Natural Gas Vehicle Service


�
Schedule G-NGV1�
Schedule G-NGV2�
�
Procurement:�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
$0.XXXX�
(I)�
�
Transportation:�
.11144�
(R)�
�
.59414�
(R)�
�
Total Rate:�
$0.XXXX�
�
�
$0.XXXX�
�
�



*Winter rates are effective from November 1 through March 31.





Customers on Schedule G-CT--Core Gas Aggregation Service, pay for service under their otherwise-applicable core rate schedule. Customers who procure gas from a third party do not pay the procurement charge on their otherwise-applicable rate schedule, and may be subject to franchise fee surcharges under Schedule G-SUR.


Attachment 3


Advice 2250-G


 ILLUSTRATIVE 


CORE GAS RATES








Codes:  (I) = Rate Increase; (R) = Rate Reduction; and no code is shown if there has been no change in the rate.











